ﬁ —_— — {

I CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 ,
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 1. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUESTNO. | 5 PROJECT NO. F 4PFIICToIE
A010 See Blk 16
6 ISSUED BY CODI 7. ADMINISTERED BY (IF OTHER THAN ITEAf 6) CODH

U. S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Office
Contracts Management Division
P.O. Box A

Aiken, SC 29802

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, siate, 2P Covdei

Parsons Infrastructure & Technology Group, Inc. e
139 Darlington Drive OB, DATED (SEETTEMTT)
Aiken, SC 29803

YA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

k

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
DE-AC09-02SR22210

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 9/17/2002

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dis extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(3) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or () By scparate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an olTer already submitted, such change may be made by tele-
gram or letter, provided cach telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitanon and this amendment, and is receved prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1 required)
SEE PAGE 2

I3. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER [S ISSUED PURSUANT TORTECTFY AUTHORITT) ARG
X0 NO.IN ITEM 10A

INTHE CORTRACT ORDER

B. THE ABOVE NSUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a3 changes in the paying office,
approppriation data, etic) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1§ ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:

X | FAR 52.243-2 111 Changes - Cost Reimbursement
D. OTHER (Specify ype of modification and authonity)

E. IMPORTANT: Ccnu-aceris mt@ is required Lo sign and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/AMODIFICATION (Onmnized by UCF section headings, including solicitaton/contract subject matter where feasnible)
This modification serves as a Change Order to the Contract. The Change Order increases the

estimated total cost of the Contract cost to $8,642.281 and obligates additional funds in the amount of
$810,070. ;

The changes set forth on Page 2 are hereby incorporated into the Contract.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER o o mring 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER e o oo

Charles H. Terhune, III Mdﬂ Smm

Senior Vice President and Project Manager

6C. DATE SIGNED

$¢ /o3

STANDALD FORM 39 (REV.16-8)
FREVIOUS LIITION UNUSABLE 1oy prewcribed by GIA  FAR (@CTE)

15b. CO! CTOROFFERRR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. U ﬂ STATES O
9[(26/0x Lﬂé““‘.

(CIGNATLRE OF PERSON ALTHORTZED TO SGAG TGNATIRE OF CONTRAUTINGOS TR




{
Contract No. Lr-1C09-02SR22210
Modification No. A010
Page 2 of 2

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Continued)

a.  In accordance with the clause entitled FAR 52.232-22 LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APR
1984), the amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is
increased from $10,771,121 to $11.581.191 an increase of $810,070.

b.  Accounting and Appropriation Data:

Approp. Symbol B&R No. Dollar Amount ADS/TP
89X0242.9] EWO02LI560 $810.070.00 SR-HL13

c. SECTION B.2, ESTIMATED COST OF THE CONTRACT AND FUND
OBLIGATIONS; subparagraph (a) The estimated cost of the contract is increased from
$7,811,095 to $8,642,281, an increase of $831,186 as set forth below:

Estimated Cost $8,642,281.00
Total Fixed Fee $538.835.00
Total Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee 39.181,116.00
d. This Change Order is issued in connection with the letter from Charlene Smith,

Contracting Officer, to Terhune. Parsons. dated August 15, 2003, for Re-evaluation of
Optimum Scale Selection for Phase IB Conceptual Design.

e. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



